



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2826/2025

Rajendra Govind Sharma and others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Deptt. Of Urban Development,
Mantralaya, Mumbai and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Atul Pande, Advocate for petitioners

Shri M.K. Pathan, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 7

Ms Ishika Jaiswal, Advocate h/f Shri Abhay Sambre, Advocate for respondent No.5

Ms Neerja Chaubey, Advocate for respondent No.6

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 08.07.2025

1. Considering the fact that the respondent-authority has demolished the houses/huts, where petitioners are residing and at present, the families of petitioners are homeless.
2. The respondents are directed to file their reply as early as possible and in any case, within a period of 10 days.
3. Stand over to 21.07.2025.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

R.S. Sahare