

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2826 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Rajendra Govind Sharma And Others PETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Dept. Of...RESPONDENT
Urban Devpt., Mumbai And Ors

ADV ATUL PANDE for Petitioner
ADV ABHAY SAMBRE FOR R 5,
ADV NEERJA CHOUBEY FOR RES-6,
MS T H KHAN AGP FOR RES/STATE

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ**

DATE : **10th December, 2025**

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, Stand over
to 17.12.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)